GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
DEPARTMENT OF FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1179
TO BE ANSWERED ON 28™ JULY, 2015

SUPPLY OF PAR-BOILED RICE
1179. PROF. K.V. THOMAS:

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC
DISTRIBUTION SUHIedT A<, @e 3R 9doi=a fdaror #3 be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Government of Kerala has requested the Union Government to supply its entire quota under the Public Distribution System as par-boiled rice; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government thereto?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(SHRI RAM VILAS PASWAN)

(a) & (b): No such specific request has been received by the Govt. of India from the State Govt.
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